attendant facilities and the balance area of 43.02 acres (hereinafter referred to as the 

"Subject Land") has been earmarked for development of residential and commercial 

component. 

F. As per the Development Plan, the Plot no. B-11, admeasuring 9,018 (nine thousand 

and eighteen) square meters approximately (hereinafter referred to as the 

"Development Land") has been earmarked for the development of condominium 

apartments having a ground coverage of 7,500 (seven thousand and five hundred) 

square meters with maximum height of 160 (one hundred and sixty) meters with a 

total sanctioned covered area of 1,23,095 (one lakh twenty-three thousand and ninety-

five) square meters to be counted towards floor area ratio and to be utilized towards 

development of units. 

G. JAL is in the process of development of the Land 1 including the Development Land 

as per the Development Plan and has already developed some types of residential,